

Claudia Lobell Chief Executive claudia.lobell@nuecesco.com

## Christopher Boyce, E.M.C. (361) 888-0513 christopher.boyce@nuecesco.com

Monica Perez Executive Secretary monica.perezl@nuecesco.com

## SAMUEL L. NEAL, JR.

County Judge

December 15, 2016

Mr. Jonny Hipp Nueces County Hospital District 555 N. Carancahua St., Suite 950 Corpus Christi, Texas 78401

Dear M

Mr. Govind Nadkarni was nominated for appointment to the Christus Spohn Health Board of Trustees at the Nueces County Commissioners Court meeting on December 14, 2016.

Enclosed please find a copy of the letter sent to him notifying him of his nomination.

We look forward to continue working with you and your board members.

Respectfully,

Samuel Loyd Neal Jr. Nueces County Judge

Enclosure



Claudia Lobell Chief Executive claudia.lobell@nuecesco.com

Christopher Boyce, E.M.C. (361) 888-0513 christopher.boyce@nuecesco.com

Monica Perez Executive Secretary monica.perezl@nuecesco.com SAMUEL L. NEAL, JR. County Judge

December 15, 2016

Mr. Govind Nadkarni 8105 Valdemorillo Corpus Christi, TX 78414

Dear Mr/

On Wednesday, December 15, 2016, the Nueces County Commissioners Court approved your nomination to the Christus Spohn Health System Board of Trustees to fill an unexpired term to expire December, 2019.

Your nomination has been forwarded to the Nueces County Hospital District for further consideration.

Thank you for your interest in serving Nueces County. You will be notified upon approval by their Board.

Best wishes,

Samuel Loyd Neal Jr. Nueces County Judge